South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 19, 2024, 11:43:15 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S 1138 General Bill, By Giese

A Bill to amend Section 40-43-150, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the sale of prescription
drugs, so as to also require a prescription for the sale of certain devices used in diagnosis and treatment and to provide
requirements for an emergency refill of a prescription drug.

01/14/92
01/14/92
04/28/92
04/29/92
04/29/92
04/29/92
04/29/92
04/30/92
05/05/92
05/05/92

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-40

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-40

Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Medical Affairs SJ-31
Minority report withdrawn by unanimous consent

Amended SJ-311

Read second time SJ-312

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-312

Read third time and sent to House SJ-28

Introduced and read first time HJ-12

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-12

Page 1 of 1



