South Carolina Legislature

May 19, 2024, 11:43:15 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S 1138 General Bill, By Giese

A Bill to amend Section 40-43-150, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the sale of prescription drugs, so as to also require a prescription for the sale of certain devices used in diagnosis and treatment and to provide requirements for an emergency refill of a prescription drug.

01/14/92	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-40
01/14/92	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-40
04/28/92	Senate	Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Medical Affairs SJ-31
04/29/92	Senate	Minority report withdrawn by unanimous consent
04/29/92	Senate	Amended SJ-311
04/29/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-312
04/29/92	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-312
04/30/92	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-28
05/05/92	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-12
05/05/92	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-12